1323 Federal Register / Vol. 73, No. 5 / Tuesday, January 8, 2008 / Notices
The products under review are
currently classifiable under subheadings
7213.91.3010, 7213.91.3015,
7213.91.3090, 7213.91.3092,
7213.91.4510, 7213.91.4590,
7213.91.6010, 7213.91.6090,
7213.99.0031, 7213.99.0038,

Organizations seeking grants must
provide a Dun and Bradstreet (D&S)
Data Universal Numbering System
(DUNS) number when applying.
Thomas E. Luebke,
Secretary, U.S. Commission of Fine Arts.
[FR Doc. 08–16 Filed 1–7–08; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6330–01–M
COMMISSION OF FINE ARTS
Notice of Meeting
The next meeting of the U.S.
Commission of Fine Arts is scheduled
for January 17, 2007, at 10 a.m. in the
Commission’s offices at the National
Building Museum, Suite 312, Judiciary
Square, 401 F Street, NW., Washington,
DC 20001–2728. Items of discussion
may include buildings, parks and
memorials.
Draft agendas and additional
information regarding the Commission
are available on our Web site: http://
www.cfa.gov. Inquiries regarding the
agenda and requests to submit written
or oral statements should be addressed
to Thomas Luebke, Secretary, U.S.
Commission of Fine Arts, at the above
address, or call 202–504–2200.
Individuals requiring sign language
interpretation for the hearing impaired
should contact the Secretary at least 10
days before the meeting date.
Dated in Washington, DC, December 31,
2007.
Thomas Luebke,
Secretary.
[FR Doc. 08–18 Filed 1–7–08; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6330–01–M
CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND
COMMUNITY SERVICE
Proposed Information Collection;
Comment Request
AGENCY: Corporation for National and
Community Service.
ACTION: Notice.
SUMMARY: The Corporation for National
and Community Service (hereinafter the
‘‘Corporation’’), as part of its continuing
effort to reduce paperwork and
respondent burden, conducts a pre-
clearance consultation program to
provide the general public and federal
agencies with an opportunity to
comment on proposed and/or
continuing collections of information in
accordance with the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1995 (PRA95) (44
U.S.C. 3506(c)(2)(A)). This program
helps to ensure that requested data can
be provided in the desired format,